High pressure clean granolithic screed or concrete 
flooring.

4

Floors, etc.

158m2Prepare surface of brick walls for painting5

Preparatory works

MASONRY

EXTERNAL FACE BRICKWORK 

25m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

6

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 500.00 (Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Rand) per thousand excluding Vat for Rust 
Gold face bricks delivered and customer self off loaded 
to site, pointed with 10mm square vertical and horizontal 
joints 

CARPENTRY AND JOINERY

CARPENTRY

JOINERY

Plastic, fibre cement, etc.

28m

12 x 225mm Fascia board drilled and brass screwed to

[...]

Galvanised brick reinforcement 150mm wide built 
horizontally into brickwork.

4

A1 : 133 C1 : 238 D1 : 129 E1 : 0

G1 : 238 H1 : 0

EXTERNAL FACE BRICKWORK 

24m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

5

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 500.00 (Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Rand) per thousand excluding Vat for Rust 
Gold face bricks delivered and customer self off loaded 
to site, pointed with 10mm square vertical and horizontal 
joints 

A1 : 5 C1 : 6 D1 : 7 E1 : 0

G1 : 6 H1 : 0

SUPERSTRUCTURE BRICKWORK

75m2Half brick wall.1